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CONSOLIDATE FORM

Negociation's from Administration and Families Dependants- Paragraph 11 - Instruction CVM n.2

In September 2015 there were not operations with securities and derivatives in accordance with

358/2002

Instruction CVM (Comissao de Valores Mobiliarios) 358/2002 Paragraph 11

Company: Banco Bradesco S.A.
Group and Family Dependants

Type of Securities/Derivatives

Common Shares
Non-Voting Shares

Type of Securities/Derivatives

Common Shares
Non-Voting Shares

(x) Controller's
Openning Balance
Quantity

1,838,735,660

55,640,683
Closing Balance
Quantity

1,838,735,660
55,640,683

% of participation

Same type of Shares
72.8395
2.2041

% of participation

Same type of Shares
72.8395
2.2041

Total
36.4197
1.1020

Total
36.4197
1.1020
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CONSOLIDATE FORM
Negociation's from Administration and Families Dependants- Paragraph 11 - Instruction CVM n.2
358/2002

In September 2015 were done the following operations with securities and derivatives in accordance with
Instruction CVM (Comissao de Valores Mobiliarios) 358/2002 Paragraph 11

Company: Banco Bradesco S.A.

Group and Family (x)Board of () Board of Executive () Audit () Technical and
Dependants Directors Officers Committee = Advisory Agencies
Openning Balance

Type of Securities/Derivatives Quantity % of participation
Same type of Total
Shares
Common Shares 17,933,382 0.7104 0.3552
Non-Voting Shares 24,432,180 0.9678 0.4839
Month Movement
Type of Broker Operation Day Quantity Price Value in R$
Securities/Derivatives
Non-Voting Shares Buy 4-Sep 12 22.38 R$ 268.56
Non-Voting Shares Bradesco S.A Buy 4-Sep 68 22.40 R$ 1,523.20
Non-Voting Shares CTV.M " Buy 4-Sep 100 22.39 R$ 2,239.00
Non-Voting Shares T Buy 4-Sep 5 22.95 R$ 114.75
Non-Voting Shares Total 185 R$ 4,145.51
Closing Balance
Type of Securities/Derivatives Quantity % of participation
Same type of Total
Shares
Common Shares 17,933,382 0.7104 0.3552
Non-Voting Shares 24,432,365 0.9678 0.4839

Company: Bradesco Leasing S.A. Arrendamento Mercantil

Group and Family (x)Board of () Board of Executive () Audit () Technical and
Dependants Directors Officers Committee = Advisory Agencies
Openning Balance

Type of Securities/Derivatives Quantity % of participation
Same type of Total
Shares
Common Shares 0 0.0000 0.0000
Non-Voting Shares 0 0.0000 0.0000
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Closing Balance

Type of Securities/Derivatives Quantity % of participation
Same type of Total
Shares
Common Shares 0 0.0000 0.0000
Non-Voting Shares 0 0.0000 0.0000
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CONSOLIDATE FORM
Negociation's from Administration and Families Dependants- Paragraph 11 - Instruction CVM n.2

In September 2015 were done the following operations with securities and derivatives in accordance with
Instruction CVM (Comissao de Valores Mobiliarios) 358/2002 Paragraph 11

Company: Banco Bradesco S.A.

Group and Family
Dependants

Type of Securities/Derivatives

Type of

Securities/Derivatives

Common Shares
Common Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares

Type of Securities/Derivatives

()Board of
Directors

(X) Board of Executive

Openning Balance

Common Shares

Broker

Bradesco S.A.
C.T.V.M.

Non-Voting Shares

Month Movement

Operation

Buy
Total
Buy
Total
Sell
Sell
Sell
Sell
Sell
Sell
Sell
Sell
Sell
Sell
Sell
Sell
Sell
Sell
Sell
Sell
Total

Day
28-Sep
28-Sep

28-Sep
28-Sep
28-Sep
24-Sep
17-Sep
15-Sep
15-Sep
15-Sep
16-Sep

1-Sep
18-Sep
15-Sep

9-Sep
16-Sep
15-Sep
15-Sep

Closing Balance

Common Shares

() Audit
Committee

Quantity

256,610
2,777,305

Quantity Price

1
1
2
2
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,034
2,000
2,300
2,700
6,970
1,627
880
300
800
850
3,942
2,049

1
28,453

23.46
23.46
21.16
21.16
21.14
21.15
21.20
22.00
24.90
23.84
23.85
23.90
24.50
22.40
24.30
23.90
23.30
24.50
23.83
23.90

Quantity

256,611

() Technical and
Advisory Agencies

% of participation
Same type of Total
Shares

0.0101 0.0050
0.1100 0.0550

Value in R$

R$ 23.46

R$ 23.46

R$ 42.32

R$ 42.32

R$ 21,140.00
R$ 21,150.00
R$ 21,200.00
R$ 22,748.00
R$ 49,800.00
R$ 54,832.00
R$ 64,395.00
R$ 166,583.00
R$ 39,861.50
R$ 19,712.00
R$ 7,290.00
R$ 19,120.00
R$ 19,805.00
R$ 96,579.00
R$ 48,827.67
R$ 23.90

R$ 673,067.07

% of participation
Same type of Total
Shares

0.0101 0.0050
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Non-Voting Shares 2,748,854 0.1088 0.0544
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CONSOLIDATE FORM
Negociation's from Administration and Families Dependants- Paragraph 11 - Instruction CVM n.2
358/2002

In September 2015 there were not operations with securities and derivatives in accordance with
Instruction CVM (Comissao de Valores Mobiliarios) 358/2002 Paragraph 11

Company: Banco Bradesco S.A.

Group and Family Dependants ()Board of ()Boardof (X)Audit () Technical and
Directors Executive n Committee Advisory Agencies
Officers
Openning Balance
Type of Securities/Derivatives Quantity % of participation
Same type  Total
of Shares
Common Shares 30,471 0.0012 0.0006
Non-Voting Shares 443,758 0.0175 0.0087
Closing Balance
Type of Securities/Derivatives Quantity % of participation
Same type  Total
of Shares
Common Shares 30,471 0.0012 0.0006
Non-Voting Shares 443,758 0.0175 0.0087
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CONSOLIDATE FORM
Negociation's from Administration and Families Dependants- Paragraph 11 - Instruction CVM n.2
358/2002

In September 2015 there were not operations with securities and derivatives in accordance with
Instruction CVM (Comissao de Valores Mobiliarios) 358/2002 Paragraph 11

Company: Banco Bradesco S.A.

Group and Family Dependants ()Board of ()Boardof () Audit (x)Technical and
Directors Executive Committee Advisory Agencies
Officers
Openning Balance
Type of Securities/Derivatives Quantity % of participation
Same type  Total
of Shares
Common Shares 1,540 0.0000 0.0000
Non-Voting Shares 3,976 0.0001 0.0000
Closing Balance
Type of Securities/Derivatives Quantity % of participation
Same type  Total
of Shares
Common Shares 1,540 0.0000 0.0000
Non-Voting Shares 3,976 0.0001 0.0000
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SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be
signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.
Date: October 8, 2015

BANCO BRADESCO S.A.

By: /S/ Luiz Carlos Angelotti

Luiz Carlos Angelotti
Executive Managing Officer and
Investor Relations Officer

FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS

This press release may contain forward-looking statements. These statements are statements that are not historical facts, and are based on
management's current view and estimates of future economic circumstances, industry conditions, company performance and financial results.
The words "anticipates", "believes", "estimates”, "expects”, "plans" and similar expressions, as they relate to the company, are intended to
identify forward-looking statements. Statements regarding the declaration or payment of dividends, the implementation of principal operating
and financing strategies and capital expenditure plans, the direction of future operations and the factors or trends affecting financial condition,
liquidity or results of operations are examples of forward-looking statements. Such statements reflect the current views of management and are
subject to a number of risks and uncertainties. There is no guarantee that the expected events, trends or results will actually occur. The
statements are based on many assumptions and factors, including general economic and market conditions, industry conditions, and operating

factors. Any changes in such assumptions or factors could cause actual results to differ materially from current expectations.




